
From: Andrea Pfanzelter < 
To: Jeff Epstein <Jeevacation@gmail.com>, Boris Nikolic < 

Subject: Fwd: September 11th Meeting Agenda 
Date: Thu, 22 Aug 2013 12:24:13 +0000 

Attachments: HoA POLIO_OUTBREAK Brocure.pdf; ATT00001.htm; 
IPIJIMGF_9_11_13_AgencTa.pdf; ATT00002.htm 

FYI 
Andrea 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Amy Carter <Amv.Carter@gatesfoundation.org>
Date: August 21, 2013, 23:24:30 GMT+02:00 
To: "Andrea Pfanzelter "Walter Kem kemcgipirarg)" 
<kemrajpinst.org>, "Nasra Hassan , "David Witt 
(witt@ipinst.org)" <witteipinst.org>
Cc: Melissa Covelli West <Melissa.Covelli@gatesfoundation.org>, Paul Facchini 
<Paul.Facchini@gatesfoundation.org>, Mito Alfieri <Mito.Alfieri@gatesfoundation.org>, "Katie Cleary 
(Volt)" <Katie.Cleary@gatesfoundation.org>
Subject: September 11th Meeting Agenda 

Dear IPI Team — 

As promised, attached is an agenda our meeting on Wednesday, September 11th. Thank you again for taking 
the time to join us in Seattle for this discussion. 

In addition to the attached agenda, I have a few additional questions and documents to share: 

1. Confirmation that we will receive your draft proposal by Wednesday, September 4th (via email); 

2. Request for the white paper mentioned during our August 7th phone call (paper drafted in advance of 
your meetings with Mr. Gates and Dr. Nikolic, as I recall); 

3. Can you please let me know if you have any dietary restrictions or requests? We will be working 

through lunch during our meeting on the 11th; 

4. Please let me know Mark Shaw's title, location and the best way to connect him (via Video Conference 

or Phone) to the meeting on the 11th; and, 

5. Do you need any additional information on our polio work and strategy? Just in case I have attached, 
courtesy of Melissa and the Polio Team, a paper on polio in the Horn of Africa. You might also 
appreciate seeing this link to gain a deeper understanding of our field partners and strategy: 
hup://www.polioeradication.org/Resourcelibrary/Strategyandwork.aspx
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Thank you and please let me know if you have any questions about any of the contents of this mail or your trip 
to Seattle. 

Sincerely, 
Amy 
Amy K. Carter 
Deputy Director i Family Interest Grants 
Executive Office 
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